
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

07 

51 

21 

141 

6 

97 

8 

52 

60 

79 

40 

50 

03 

34 

91 

20 

22 

55 

71 

88 

32 

95 

48 

0 

2 

69 

36 

38 

45 

28 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

4 

1 

3 

7 

4 

2 

3 

5 

8 

4 

2 

5 

6 

9 

7 

5 

6 

7 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

Name 

Ryan McManus 

Jonathan Start 

Aaron Quine 

Joe Kristensen 

Tyler Thielmann 

John M Buttermore 

Craig Capaldi 

John R Buttermore 

Tim Gray 

Paul Young 

Richard Ruckh 

Tom Patton 

Gary Mason 

Bryan Long 

Ken Nelson 

Tom Stanford 

John Mills 

Craig Weidner 

Mark Muddiman 

Walter Bobko 

Bill Prietzel 

David Ours 

Al Gaudino 

Matt Regan 

John Lechner 

Terry Gilles 

Thomas Toth 

Craig Allen 

Dave Dobry 

Rob Warkocki 

Hometown 

Westfield Center OH 

Caledonia MI 

Medina OH 

London Ont 

Kiel WI 

South Lyon MI 

New Baltimore MI 

Wolverine Lake MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Commerce Township MI 

Wheaton IL 

Hamilton OH 

Waterford MI 

Peoria IL 

Novi MI 

Orland Park IL 

Fostoria OH 

Cadillac MI 

Belleville MI 

St Catharines ON 

Hubertus Wi 

Marshall MI 

North Royalton OH 

Addison IL 

North Olmsted OH 

Avon Lake OH 

Sugar Grove IL 

Fenton MI 

Plymouth MI 

Frankfort IL 

Region 

NEO 

Milw 

NEO 

DET 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

DET 

LOL 

DET 

CHI 

CIN 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

BVR 

OVR 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

WMR 

NEO 

CHI 

NEO 

NEO 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

Member_ID 

289877 

345437 

308290 

294854 

409239 

315948 

292496 

270420 

253560 

110624 

322875 

62167 

331482 

281104_0 

131726 

99040 

99051 

145910 

110825 

397234 

347260 

72978_1 

106009 

260925_0 

135834 

134893 

221785 

101590 

110908 

119077 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Camaro TA2 

Acura RSX 

Ford Mustang TA2 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Probe 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Porsche 911 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 200SX 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang   

Ford Mustang 

Ford Boss 302 Laguna Seca 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 350 Z 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX-7 

Dodge Daytona 

Porsche 914 

Sponsor 

The McManus Agency 

Kalin Construction/ Hoosier 

Spillfix/ECC/DEI/ FIRST ENERGY 

SO Bright Natural Pet Products 

Hoosier/Carbotec/StopTech 

Capaldi Racing / Ford Performance 

Hoosier/Carbotech /Stoptech 

Ryan Companies US/ Inc 

Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire 

Amsoil 

Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil 

Hoerr Racing Products 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Racer Parts Wholesale 

Hoosier Tire/ Lane Automotive/ Lasco Ford 

Bobko Financial Group / Dynamic Funds 

Quality Auto Repair Inc / Central Services 

Delta Star/Amsoil 

CSR Bobcat/ West Racing 

Hoosier Tire 

Hoosier 

Engines by JB 

Dryer Vent Wizzard 

TRO Manufacturing Co 

Best Tm 

1:30.638 

1:33.217 

1:34.156 

1:36.967 

1:35.372 

1:37.118 

1:38.015 

1:38.297 

1:37.614 

1:37.916 

1:38.906 

1:33.263 

1:39.379 

1:39.716 

1:40.896 

1:39.978 

1:40.646 

1:41.516 

1:42.824 

1:43.009 

1:41.736 

1:45.736 

1:44.518 

1:45.581 

1:46.332 

1:38.402 

1:41.718 

1:50.690 

1:55.601 

2:22.748 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

13 

11 

3 

1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

GT2 # 50 loses 3 postions in class per GCR 6.1.1b 

Total time 34:29.586 

Printed: 7/10/2017 8:13:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 17-M-4832-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.335 

Avg. Speed 

81.895 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.638 

Best Speed 

84.997 

Best Lap by 

07 - Ryan McManus 

Posted time 5:18 PM

2017 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp1- GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1  

Grp 1 Race Sat 

Race (40:00 and 22 Laps) started at 11:14:03 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/8/2017 11:00 AM 

2017 Bert Olson Majors

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

51 

21 

50 

6 

97 

141 

8 

32 

60 

20 

40 

79 

91 

22 

55 

71 

88 

95 

0 

45 

48 

2 

38 

69 

52 

85 

03 

07 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

1 

5 

6 

9 

4 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT1 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

Name 

Jonathan Start 

Aaron Quine 

Tom Patton 

Tyler Thielmann 

John M Buttermore 

Joe Kristensen 

Craig Capaldi 

Bill Prietzel 

Tim Gray 

Tom Stanford 

Richard Ruckh 

Paul Young 

Ken Nelson 

John Mills 

Craig Weidner 

Mark Muddiman 

Walter Bobko 

David Ours 

Matt Regan 

Dave Dobry 

Al Gaudino 

John Lechner 

Craig Allen 

Terry Gilles 

John R Buttermore 

Todd Napieralski 

Gary Mason 

Ryan McManus 

Hometown 

Caledonia MI 

Medina OH 

Hamilton OH 

Kiel WI 

South Lyon MI 

London Ont 

New Baltimore MI 

Hubertus Wi 

Minneapolis MN 

Orland Park IL 

Wheaton IL 

Commerce Township MI 

Novi MI 

Fostoria OH 

Cadillac MI 

Belleville MI 

St Catharines ON 

Marshall MI 

Addison IL 

Plymouth MI 

North Royalton OH 

North Olmsted OH 

Fenton MI 

Avon Lake OH 

Wolverine Lake MI 

Chelsea MI 

Waterford MI 

Westfield Center OH 

Region 

Milw 

NEO 

CIN 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

NEO 

NEO 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

Member_ID 

345437 

308290 

62167 

409239 

315948 

294854 

292496 

347260 

253560 

99040 

322875 

110624 

131726 

99051 

145910 

110825 

397234 

72978_1 

260925_0 

110908 

106009 

135834 

101590 

134893 

270420 

399680 

331482 

289877 

Make-Model 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Camaro TA2 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Ford Mustang TA2 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Acura RSX 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Probe 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang   

Ford Mustang 

Ford Boss 302 Laguna Seca 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Dodge Daytona 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX-7 

Nissan 350 Z 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 911 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 

Kalin Construction/ Hoosier 

Spillfix/ECC/DEI/ FIRST ENERGY 

Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil 

SO Bright Natural Pet Products 

Hoosier/Carbotec/StopTech 

Capaldi Racing / Ford Performance 

Quality Auto Repair Inc / Central Services 

Ryan Companies US/ Inc 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Amsoil 

Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire 

Racer Parts Wholesale 

Hoosier Tire/ Lane Automotive/ Lasco Ford 

Bobko Financial Group / Dynamic Funds 

CSR Bobcat/ West Racing 

Dryer Vent Wizzard 

Delta Star/Amsoil 

Hoosier Tire 

Hoosier 

Hoosier/Carbotech /Stoptech 

The McManus Agency 

Best Tm 

1:32.275 

1:32.803 

1:32.732 

1:35.551 

1:36.799 

1:37.340 

1:37.483 

1:38.416 

1:37.980 

1:38.658 

1:39.043 

1:38.103 

1:39.855 

1:41.169 

1:42.412 

1:42.659 

1:41.487 

1:42.615 

1:45.661 

1:54.206 

1:44.598 

1:44.951 

1:55.059 

1:57.391 

2:20.426 

1:37.534 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

14 

13 

10 

4 

2 

1 

17 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 26:40.947 

Class T1 Car # 85 Placed last in class due to Sound GCR 5.7.2 

Printed: 7/9/2017 12:23:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 17-M-4832-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.595 

Avg. Speed 

81.807 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.275 

Best Speed 

83.490 

Best Lap by 

51 - Jonathan Start 

Posted time 12:25 PM

2017 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp1- GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1  

Grp 1 Race 2 Sun 

Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 10:37:01 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/9/2017 10:25 AM 

2017 Bert Olson Majors

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

37 

88 

60 

22 

99 

20 

91 

18 

56 

67 

62 

87 

29 

46 

8 

25 

47 

70 

21 

17 

5 

81 

98 

71 

96 

45 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

7 

8 

9 

10 

8 

9 

Class 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

Name 

Steven Thompson 

Tim Kautz 

Brian Brothers 

James Weida 

Hunter Brayton 

Russell Ruedisueli 

Mark Davison 

James Dietz 

David Lapham 

Jeremy Morales 

Robert Gross 

Brandon Lavender 

Jeffrey Walker 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Jeff Loughead 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Adam Jennerjahn 

Kerry M Bowman 

William Styczynski 

Guy Bellingham 

Gregory Stamm 

Joseph Bertolucci 

David Satterley 

Daniel Guenther 

Jeff Blumenthal 

Patrick McRee 

Hometown 

Royal Oak MI 

St. Charles IL 

Lake Orion MI 

West Lafayette IN 

Coldwater MI 

Rochester MI 

Oakland MI 

Hinckley OH 

Irvington NY 

Glen Head NY 

Washington TWP MI 

Marysville OH 

White Lake MI 

Hartford City IN 

Darien IL 

Livonia MI 

Hartford City IN 

Livonia MI 

Downers Grove IL 

Brantford ON 

South Lyon Mi 

Mount Prospect IL 

Belleville MI 

Saint Louis MO 

Independence OH 

Lapeer MI 

Region 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

IND 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

NYR 

IND 

DET 

OVR 

NYR 

IND 

OVR 

DET 

IND 

DET 

CHI 

WNY 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

STL 

NEO 

DET 

Member_ID 

453368 

324307 

286591 

331314 

464452 

117985_1 

24571 

106828_1 

85667_1 

119340_3 

484119 

431792 

423029 

264694_1 

59992_1 

373614 

264694_3 

353299 

66869_1 

351519 

495810 

194240_1 

299809 

489813 

267409 

279510_1 

Make-Model 

T&R Fabricating TR1 

Piper DF3D / Honda 

TR1 Stinger 

Scorpion W1 

Wildcat DB-4 

VanDiemen RF-99 

Swift DB-1 

Van Diemen RF02 Honda 

QRE Invader QC-1 

Scorpion 500 

Piper DL 7 

Van Diemen RF85 FF 

KBS Invader 

2008 Vortech 

Vortech CR04 

Vector AM-1 

Vortech Vortech 

Proto-form P-2 

Citation  93V 

BRD AFV02 

Swift DB1 

Citation XTC-41 

protoform P2 

Caracal D 

Invader QC1 

Stringer TR-2 

Sponsor 

T&R Fabricating 

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 

T&R Fabricating 

Weida Apartments/ Formula X-1 

Red Tap Solutions 

Honda/ Polestar Motor Racing/ Lake Erie Graphics 

QRE Hoosier Tire 

Steering Creations Inc 

Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead/ DDS 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

A.H. welding 

Studio 21 Architects 

Vallis Motor Sport 

none 

DDC racing 

QRE / Chainsaw Motorsports 

M3 Motorsports 

Best Tm 

1:33.078 

1:35.630 

1:34.832 

1:34.218 

1:35.911 

1:35.537 

1:38.281 

1:39.297 

1:40.093 

1:39.933 

1:40.197 

1:37.661 

1:41.692 

1:43.847 

1:44.203 

1:43.750 

1:45.300 

1:46.525 

1:46.497 

1:46.155 

1:39.608 

1:47.037 

1:47.366 

1:50.509 

1:43.577 

1:39.774 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

10 

6 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 34:54.921 

Printed: 7/8/2017 4:00:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 17-M-4832-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.700 

Avg. Speed 

80.904 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.078 

Best Speed 

82.769 

Best Lap by 

37 - Steven Thompson 

Posted time 4:00 PM

2017 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp2 - FV, FF, F5 

Grp 2 Race Sat 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:09:34 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/8/2017 12:45 PM 

2017 Bert Olson Majors

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

37 

07 

88 

22 

20 

91 

62 

45 

87 

5 

67 

96 

29 

8 

46 

47 

25 

60 

17 

98 

81 

56 

21 

18 

99 

71 

70 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

8 

5 

6 

7 

9 

8 

7 

10 

9 

DNS 

Class 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Steven Thompson 

Calvin Stewart 

Tim Kautz 

James Weida 

Russell Ruedisueli 

Mark Davison 

Robert Gross 

Patrick McRee 

Brandon Lavender 

Gregory Stamm 

Jeremy Morales 

Jeff Blumenthal 

Jeffrey Walker 

Jeff Loughead 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Adam Jennerjahn 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Brian Brothers 

Guy Bellingham 

David Satterley 

Joseph Bertolucci 

David Lapham 

William Styczynski 

James Dietz 

Hunter Brayton 

Daniel Guenther 

Kerry M Bowman 

Hometown 

Royal Oak MI 

Novi MI 

St. Charles IL 

West Lafayette IN 

Rochester MI 

Oakland MI 

Washington TWP MI 

Lapeer MI 

Marysville OH 

South Lyon Mi 

Glen Head NY 

Independence OH 

White Lake MI 

Darien IL 

Hartford City IN 

Hartford City IN 

Livonia MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Brantford ON 

Belleville MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Irvington NY 

Downers Grove IL 

Hinckley OH 

Coldwater MI 

Saint Louis MO 

Livonia MI 

Region 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

IND 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

WMR 

IND 

NEO 

NYR 

OVR 

IND 

IND 

DET 

DET 

WNY 

DET 

CHI 

NYR 

CHI 

WMR 

STL 

DET 

Member_ID 

453368 

290303_1 

324307 

331314 

117985_1 

24571 

484119 

279510_1 

431792 

495810 

119340_3 

267409 

423029 

59992_1 

264694_1 

264694_3 

373614 

286591 

351519 

299809 

194240_1 

85667_1 

66869_1 

106828_1 

464452 

489813 

353299 

Make-Model 

T&R Fabricating TR1 

Novakar Blade F600 

Piper DF3D / Honda 

Scorpion W1 

VanDiemen RF-99 

Swift DB-1 

Piper DL 7 

Stringer TR-2 

Van Diemen RF85 FF 

Swift DB1 

Scorpion 500 

Invader QC1 

KBS Invader 

Vortech CR04 

2008 Vortech 

Vortech Vortech 

Vector AM-1 

TR1 Stinger 

BRD AFV02 

protoform P2 

Citation XTC-41 

QRE Invader QC-1 

Vortech 

Van Diemen RF02 Honda 

Wildcat DB-4 

Caracal D 

Proto-form P-2 

Sponsor 

T&R Fabricating 

Novakar/ SabbathTruth.com 

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 

Weida Apartments/ Formula X-1 

Red Tap Solutions 

M3 Motorsports 

Steering Creations Inc 

none 

QRE / Chainsaw Motorsports 

Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead/ DDS 

Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

T&R Fabricating 

Vallis Motor Sport 

DDC racing 

QRE Hoosier Tire 

Studio 21 Architects 

Honda/ Polestar Motor Racing/ Lake Erie Graphics 

A.H. welding 

Best Tm 

1:33.965 

1:35.714 

1:35.812 

1:35.516 

1:36.427 

1:38.096 

1:37.984 

1:38.418 

1:36.514 

1:36.503 

1:39.285 

1:40.169 

1:40.771 

1:44.111 

1:43.412 

1:44.277 

1:44.361 

1:34.947 

1:47.262 

1:48.286 

1:47.551 

1:39.560 

1:46.231 

1:38.396 

1:35.952 

1:52.230 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

10 

7 

7 

5 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 28:40.231 

Printed: 7/9/2017 1:32:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 17-M-4832-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

26.635 

Avg. Speed 

80.612 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.965 

Best Speed 

81.988 

Best Lap by 

37 - Steven Thompson 

Posted time 1:35 PM

2017 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp2 - FV, FF, F5 

Grp 2 Race Sun 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 12:20:02 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/9/2017 12:00 PM 

2017 Bert Olson Majors

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

72 

48 

11 

37 

13 

21 

16 

78 

6 

08 

112 

128 

70 

42 

18 

7 

2 

93 

85 

83 

12 

27 

8 

67 

148 

10 

155 

76 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Justin Hille 

Daniel Bender 

Adam Roberts 

Michael Gagliardo 

Juan R Marchand 

Jonathan Davis 

B Clark Cambern 

Jeff Luckritz 

Seth Rowley 

Daniel Setili 

Henry Strang 

Julian Garfield 

Kyle Greenhill 

Natalino Scappaticci 

Brian Naumann 

Chris Efremidis 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Doug Kowalczyk 

Eric Matoy 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Dan Harding 

Mark Beyer 

Darrin DeVault 

John Iwata 

Jerry Cabe 

Chris Williams 

Jordan Smart 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Ypsilanti MI 

Northbrook IL 

Hilliard OH 

Chicago IL 

South Haven MI 

Wadsworth OH 

Dewitt MI 

Saint Joseph MI 

Bay City MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Springboro OH 

Beloit WI 

Mundelein IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Milford MI 

West Bloomfield MI 

Middleton WI 

Lewis Center OH 

Leonard MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Dover OH 

Waterford MI 

Mooresville  IN 

Oshkosh WI 

Loveland OH 

Ada MI 

Ypsilanti MI 

Region 

BVR 

DET 

CHI 

OVR 

CHI 

WMR 

NEO 

WMR 

SBR 

SVR 

DET 

CIN 

BVR 

CILL 

DET 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

OVR 

DET 

CHI 

NEO 

DET 

IND 

Milw 

CIN 

WMR 

DET 

Member_ID 

407876 

452648 

419155 

488350 

478744 

329486 

466970 

424309 

172591_1 

412473 

419028 

470664 

343771 

395683 

492750 

495336 

521800 

271127 

447291 

481206 

384053 

338744 

441934 

338642 

386296 

335540 

388891 

451080 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Hilltrux/ ROUSH/ V2 Motorsports/ East Street Racing/ Krispy Kreme/ FIREBALL/ 46FURacing 

Advanced Autosport Bravo Trailers 

Honest Speed Shop 

EJ's Place/Keenan Transit/Rossini Racing/G-LOC Brakes 

JRM@GingerMan Pacific Rim Foods 

Rossini Racing Products/ G-LOC Brakes 

Apex Broadcast 

West Coast Driving School 

Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service Pro/ HAWK 

G-LOC/ Race Engineering/ S & S Racing 

V2 Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports/Mazda/Hoosier 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

Allied-Eagle Supply| V2 Motorsports 

ATL Speedwerks 

Niles Dental Center 

hardings park cycle 

STM Powersports 

DeVault Autobody 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

EDI Short Shift / Engineered Designs Inc. 

Medbio/ Inc. 

V2 Motorsports/ Sideline Sports Screenprinting and Embroidery 

Best Tm 

1:46.496 

1:46.316 

1:46.209 

1:46.267 

1:46.710 

1:46.412 

1:47.005 

1:47.216 

1:47.510 

1:46.976 

1:47.549 

1:46.795 

1:48.126 

1:47.298 

1:47.654 

1:48.479 

1:48.120 

1:48.840 

1:50.315 

1:49.767 

1:49.219 

1:51.194 

1:49.001 

1:53.187 

1:55.962 

1:57.137 

1:47.290 

1:48.327 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

16 

7 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 39:15.020 

Printed: 7/8/2017 5:13:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 17-M-4832-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.154 

Avg. Speed 

71.969 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.209 

Best Speed 

72.536 

Best Lap by 

11 - Daniel Bender 

Posted time 5:10 PM

2017 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp3 - SM 

Grp 3 Race Sat 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:59:43 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/8/2017 01:35 PM 

2017 Bert Olson Majors

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

11 

48 

72 

37 

13 

21 

155 

78 

16 

08 

70 

128 

6 

76 

42 

7 

112 

18 

8 

93 

2 

12 

83 

85 

27 

148 

10 

67 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Daniel Bender 

Justin Hille 

Voytek Burdzy 

Adam Roberts 

Michael Gagliardo 

Juan R Marchand 

Chris Williams 

B Clark Cambern 

Jonathan Davis 

Seth Rowley 

Julian Garfield 

Henry Strang 

Jeff Luckritz 

Jordan Smart 

Kyle Greenhill 

Brian Naumann 

Daniel Setili 

Natalino Scappaticci 

Mark Beyer 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Chris Efremidis 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Eric Matoy 

Doug Kowalczyk 

Dan Harding 

John Iwata 

Jerry Cabe 

Darrin DeVault 

Hometown 

Northbrook IL 

Ypsilanti MI 

Shiller Park IL 

Hilliard OH 

Chicago IL 

South Haven MI 

Ada MI 

Dewitt MI 

Wadsworth OH 

Bay City MI 

Beloit WI 

Springboro OH 

Saint Joseph MI 

Ypsilanti MI 

Mundelein IL 

Milford MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Waterford MI 

Middleton WI 

West Bloomfield MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Leonard MI 

Lewis Center OH 

Dover OH 

Oshkosh WI 

Loveland OH 

Mooresville  IN 

Region 

CHI 

DET 

BVR 

OVR 

CHI 

WMR 

WMR 

WMR 

NEO 

SVR 

BVR 

CIN 

SBR 

DET 

CILL 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

OVR 

NEO 

Milw 

CIN 

IND 

Member_ID 

419155 

452648 

407876 

488350 

478744 

329486 

388891 

424309 

466970 

412473 

343771 

470664 

172591_1 

451080 

395683 

495336 

419028 

492750 

441934 

271127 

521800 

384053 

481206 

447291 

338744 

386296 

335540 

338642 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosport Bravo Trailers 

Hilltrux/ ROUSH/ V2 Motorsports/ East Street Racing/ Krispy Kreme/ FIREBALL/ 46FURacing 

Advanced Autosports 

Honest Speed Shop 

EJ's Place/Keenan Transit/Rossini Racing/G-LOC Brakes 

JRM@GingerMan Pacific Rim Foods 

Medbio/ Inc. 

Apex Broadcast 

Rossini Racing Products/ G-LOC Brakes 

Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service Pro/ HAWK 

Advanced Autosports/Mazda/Hoosier 

V2 Motorsports 

West Coast Driving School 

V2 Motorsports/ Sideline Sports Screenprinting and Embroidery 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

G-LOC/ Race Engineering/ S & S Racing 

Allied-Eagle Supply| V2 Motorsports 

STM Powersports 

ATL Speedwerks 

Niles Dental Center 

hardings park cycle 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

EDI Short Shift / Engineered Designs Inc. 

DeVault Autobody 

Best Tm 

1:46.317 

1:46.239 

1:46.351 

1:46.223 

1:46.555 

1:46.647 

1:46.992 

1:47.332 

1:47.219 

1:47.284 

1:47.443 

1:46.918 

1:47.935 

1:47.268 

1:47.986 

1:48.073 

1:47.817 

1:48.633 

1:48.516 

1:48.761 

1:48.283 

1:49.722 

1:49.184 

1:50.266 

1:51.068 

1:56.537 

1:58.674 

1:51.421 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

16 

8 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 32:02.317 

Printed: 7/9/2017 2:22:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 17-M-4832-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.366 

Avg. Speed 

72.136 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.223 

Best Speed 

72.527 

Best Lap by 

37 - Adam Roberts 

Posted time 2:25PM

2017 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp3 - SM 

Grp 3 Race Sun 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:10:44 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/9/2017 12:40 PM 

2017 Bert Olson Majors

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

27 

41 

35 

7 

07 

15 

119 

57 

5 

21 

23 

44 

3 

6 

36 

59 

18 

31 

9 

78 

13 

60 

84 

02 

45 

99 

51 

28 

98 

73 

19 

64 

06 

76 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

1 

20 

21 

22 

23 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Colin Kaminsky 

Lauren Scarpace 

Max Grau 

Adam Gottlieb 

S.Sandy Satullo III 

Rick Bartuska 

Steven Greenhill 

Bob Kaminsky 

James Marinangel 

David Schacht 

Larry Winkelman 

Josh Tavel 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Peter Jankovskis 

Craig Blackwell 

Joel Parris 

R Mark Carter 

Jason Kubasak 

Benjamin Brinn 

Max Koff 

Steven Rehkemper 

Tim Gray 

Don White 

James Krzyzewski 

Hal Briand 

Bernard Grogan 

Mark Goodman 

Scott Schweitzer 

DG Lex 

Scott Sanda 

Bobby Sak 

Matt Gray 

Dave Tatge 

Glenn F Gehrke 

Hometown 

Homer Glen IL 

Birmingham MI 

Port Byron IL 

Wilmette IL 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Barrington IL 

Mundelein IL 

Homer Glen IL 

McHenry IL 

Noblesville IN 

Farmington Hills MI 

Franklin MI 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Lisle IL 

Carmel IN 

Fishers IN 

Chicago IL 

Trout Valley IL 

Lafayette IN 

Ann Arbor MI 

Chicago IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Howell MI 

Mishawaka IN 

New Baltimore MI 

Newtown Square PA 

Brentwood TN 

Lake Orion MI 

Royal Oak MI 

Western Springs IL 

Mattawan MI 

Chaska MN 

Prospect Heights IL 

Davisburg MI 

Region 

CHI 

DET 

GtRv 

CHI 

NEO 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

IND 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

IND 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

WMR 

SBR 

DET 

Milw 

TEN 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

DET 

Member_ID 

137036_4 

293350 

463622 

340604 

341977 

314816_1 

395672 

137036_1 

134182 

300649_1 

367846 

465978 

352618 

337818 

495349 

403456 

298753 

473196 

336019_1 

436545 

222447 

253560 

464327 

212901 

180216_1 

459478 

111579 

271977 

255851 

215450_1 

232202 

381528 

444834 

330743 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Slick Locks 

Nine Mile Venture 

Elite Autosport / Grau Motorsports 

DonateStuff.com 

Clueless Racing 

Elite Autosport Inc. 

McHenry Savings Bank/Elite Autosport 

Donate to Fisherhouse.org 

ISPros Inc. 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

FileNet/Hether Miles Photography 

Elite Autosport/1800 Racing 

D&S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child/Alliance Autosport 

Dirty Dactyl Racing 

REHCO 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

BEC Racing/KME 

Elite Autosport 

racingfiresystems.com 

KMS Autosport 

D-Tek Enterprises 

Tro Manufacturing 

Elite Autosport/Revolution10 Breaks 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Best Tm 

1:39.318 

1:40.002 

1:40.046 

1:39.662 

1:40.151 

1:40.735 

1:41.301 

1:40.983 

1:41.168 

1:39.998 

1:41.118 

1:40.927 

1:41.486 

1:41.629 

1:41.736 

1:42.090 

1:41.391 

1:41.388 

1:41.626 

1:43.375 

1:42.360 

1:43.839 

1:43.314 

1:42.989 

1:45.066 

1:45.284 

1:44.667 

1:44.873 

1:45.208 

1:46.205 

1:40.293 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

10 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 38:46 

Printed: 7/8/2017 5:43:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 17-M-4832-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.218 

Avg. Speed 

39.017 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.318 

Best Speed 

77.569 

Best Lap by 

27 - Colin Kaminsky 

Posted time 5:42 PM

2017 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp4 - SRF, SRF3 

Grp 4 Race Sat 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:51:16 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/8/2017 02:25 PM 

2017 Bert Olson Majors

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

19 

41 

07 

15 

35 

21 

31 

57 

3 

119 

23 

44 

6 

5 

18 

7 

06 

59 

13 

9 

78 

84 

98 

45 

51 

02 

28 

73 

36 

27 

60 

99 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

1 

21 

2 

3 

4 

22 

5 

6 

23 

24 

25 

7 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

Name 

Bobby Sak 

Lauren Scarpace 

S.Sandy Satullo III 

Rick Bartuska 

Max Grau 

David Schacht 

Jason Kubasak 

Bob Kaminsky 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Steven Greenhill 

Larry Winkelman 

Josh Tavel 

Peter Jankovskis 

James Marinangel 

R Mark Carter 

Adam Gottlieb 

Dave Tatge 

Joel Parris 

Steven Rehkemper 

Benjamin Brinn 

Max Koff 

Don White 

DG Lex 

Hal Briand 

Mark Goodman 

James Krzyzewski 

Scott Schweitzer 

Scott Sanda 

Craig Blackwell 

Colin Kaminsky 

Tim Gray 

Bernard Grogan 

Hometown 

Mattawan MI 

Birmingham MI 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Barrington IL 

Port Byron IL 

Noblesville IN 

Trout Valley IL 

Homer Glen IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Mundelein IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Franklin MI 

Lisle IL 

McHenry IL 

Chicago IL 

Wilmette IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Fishers IN 

Chicago IL 

Lafayette IN 

Ann Arbor MI 

Howell MI 

Royal Oak MI 

New Baltimore MI 

Brentwood TN 

Mishawaka IN 

Lake Orion MI 

Western Springs IL 

Carmel IN 

Homer Glen IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Newtown Square PA 

Region 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

CHI 

GtRv 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

IND 

CHI 

IND 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

TEN 

SBR 

DET 

CHI 

IND 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Member_ID 

232202 

293350 

341977 

314816_1 

463622 

300649_1 

473196 

137036_1 

352618 

395672 

367846 

465978 

337818 

134182 

298753 

340604 

444834 

403456 

222447 

336019_1 

436545 

464327 

255851 

180216_1 

111579 

212901 

271977 

215450_1 

495349 

137036_4 

253560 

459478 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport/Revolution10 Breaks 

Nine Mile Venture 

DonateStuff.com 

Clueless Racing 

Elite Autosport / Grau Motorsports 

D&S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

ISPros Inc. 

Elite Autosport Inc. 

Donate to Fisherhouse.org 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

McHenry Savings Bank/Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport/1800 Racing 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

FileNet/Hether Miles Photography 

REHCO 

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child/Alliance Autosport 

Dirty Dactyl Racing 

D-Tek Enterprises 

BEC Racing/KME 

racingfiresystems.com 

KMS Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Slick Locks 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Elite Autosport 

Best Tm 

1:40.142 

1:40.317 

1:40.248 

1:40.724 

1:40.640 

1:40.909 

1:41.180 

1:41.514 

1:42.125 

1:41.324 

1:42.042 

1:41.353 

1:41.837 

1:41.591 

1:41.685 

1:40.525 

1:42.441 

1:42.810 

1:42.603 

1:42.437 

1:44.101 

1:44.661 

1:45.162 

1:45.064 

1:45.220 

1:43.408 

1:45.107 

1:46.986 

1:41.810 

1:39.685 

1:43.621 

1:44.477 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

15 

13 

11 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 30:13.872 

Printed: 7/9/2017 3:08:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 17-M-4832-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.142 

Avg. Speed 

76.451 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.685 

Best Speed 

77.283 

Best Lap by 

27 - Colin Kaminsky 

Posted time 3:09 PM

2017 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp4 - SRF, SRF3 

Grp 4 Race Sun 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:53:03 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/9/2017 01:20 PM 

2017 Bert Olson Majors

Official Race Results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 
98 

08 

83 

89 

7 

56 

65 

59 

6 

66 

64 

29 

27 

24 

33 

72 

12 

4 

37 

09 

71 

20 

60 

39 

07 

47 

25 

96 

55 

14 

17 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
4 
1 
7 
8 
9 
5 
2 
3 

10 
4 
1 
5 
6 
6 
2 

DNS 

Class 
FA 

FB 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FB 

P2 

FE 

FC 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FM 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FM 

FM 

FE 

P2 

P1 

P2 

FC 

P2 

P1 

P2 

Name 
Charles C. Duncan 

Nicho Vardis 

Greg Gyann 

Tim Gaffney 

Mike Reupert 

Todd Peterson 

Bill Niemeyer Jr 

Elliot Finlayson 

Mark Hutchison 

Tyler Woods 

Jeff Beck 

Keith Carter 

Dean Oppermann 

Matthew Cutter 

Dale Vanderbush 

Cade Wilson 

Jason W Vinkemulder 

James Dziewior 

SabrÃ© Cook 

Clemens Burger 

Michael Occhipinti 

Steve Johncock 

Thomas Peet 

Daniel Smith 

David Harris 

John Gyann 

Vaughan Scott 

Brian Tomasi 

Jake Thielmann 

Gary Peck 

Scott Rettich 

Hometown 
Broomfield CO 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Willowbrook IL 

Birmingham MI 

Hubertus Wi 

Boulder CO 

Loveland OH 

Yorkville IL 

Mukwonago WI 

Rockford MI 

Ingleside IL 

Mokena IL 

Plainfield IL 

Sterling IL 

Green Bay Wi 

Howell MI 

Spring Lake MI 

Hinsdale IL 

Grand Junction CO 

Noblesville IN 

Dearborn MI 

Bellevue MI 

Haslett MI 

Pendleton IN 

Akron OH 

Darien IL 

Royal Oak MI 

Elgin IL 

Kiel WI 

Rockford IL 

Columbus OH 

Region 
BVR 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

Colo 

CIN 

CHI 

Milw 

WMR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

WMR 

Milw 

CHI 

Colo 

IND 

FLR 

WMR 

DET 

IND 

NEO 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

OVR 

Member_ID 
294179_1 

423379 

478244 

302186 

141856_1 

275496 

129350_1 

241352_5 

227385 

479879 

131861 

280542 

128453 

289136_1 

328691 

498969 

328278_1 

309346 

488488 

240626 

310310 

351458 

107897 

479334 

409393 

336222 

280052 

504771 

457079 

415412 

355725 

Make-Model 
Swift 016A 

JDR F1000 

Stohr WF1 

Van Diemen RF00 

Nostendo 1 

RFR F1000 

Sorcerer 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen US99 

Van Diemen RF-93  

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen RF-94 

Star Mazda FM 

SCCA Enterprises 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen 

Star Mazda FM 

Star Mazda FM 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Radical SR3 

Stohr WF1 

Hidari Firefly 

Van Diemen RF06 

Stohr WF1 

stohr wf1 

Mazda ESR 

Sponsor 
Circle D Racing 

Hoosier Tire / JDR / Vardis Motorsports 

Gycor International/Argus Magnetics 

Sunshine Metals 

Peterson Machining Inc 

Superior Equipment 

Performance AFX Motorsports 

Norton/Hutchison Motorsports 

Boss Motorsports 

Carter Machine & Design/ApexSpeed.com 

FoodFitnessYou.com 

Carr's Finishing Touch 

Lake Effect Motorsports LLC 

Powder Coating Specialists LMI 

Apple Motorsports/ Alliance Autosport/ Viceroy Snowmass/ Mesa Fitness 

Wrenchaholics / Techman Sales 

Team Johncock LLC 

Team Johncock LLC 

Sign-Age/ Aero-Straight Racing Mirrors 

Gycor international 

4M Industries/Munk's/Witch's Hat Brewing/Gulf Oils/PUB Racing 

SO Bright LLC/ Moons Super Cycle/ Phoebe Products 

lask roofing 

Alliance Autosport/ Red Line Oil 

Best Tm 
1:28.085 

1:28.336 

1:28.848 

1:32.433 

1:31.219 

1:31.955 

1:31.850 

1:33.648 

1:33.774 

1:34.872 

1:35.083 

1:35.170 

1:35.475 

1:36.038 

1:36.031 

1:36.353 

1:34.669 

1:37.463 

1:35.676 

1:38.109 

1:35.398 

1:41.616 

1:47.073 

1:35.997 

1:41.162 

1:29.050 

1:33.286 

1:32.426 

1:32.400 

3:01.813 

Laps 
22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

15 

15 

14 

12 

5 

4 

1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time 33:05.875 

Printed: 7/8/2017 6:42:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 17-M-4832-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.865 

Avg. Speed 

85.347 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.085 

Best Speed 

87.461 

Best Lap by 

98 - Charles C. Duncan 

Posted time 5:00 PM

2017 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp5 - FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,P1,P2 

Grp 5 Race Sat 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 16:18:06 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/8/2017 03:15 PM 

2017 Bert Olson Majors

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

98 

7 

08 

83 

96 

55 

47 

65 

66 

59 

89 

27 

64 

29 

39 

12 

37 

25 

09 

20 

60 

71 

4 

17 

72 

33 

24 

56 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

5 

7 

2 

3 

4 

8 

6 

5 

9 

10 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

P2 

FB 

P2 

FC 

P2 

P1 

P2 

FC 

FE 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FM 

FM 

FC 

FE 

P2 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FB 

Name 

Charles C. Duncan 

Mike Reupert 

Nicho Vardis 

Greg Gyann 

Brian Tomasi 

Jake Thielmann 

John Gyann 

Bill Niemeyer Jr 

Tyler Woods 

Elliot Finlayson 

Tim Gaffney 

Dean Oppermann 

Jeff Beck 

Keith Carter 

Daniel Smith 

Jason W Vinkemulder 

Sabre Cook 

Vaughan Scott 

Clemens Burger 

Steve Johncock 

Thomas Peet 

Michael Occhipinti 

James Dziewior 

Scott Rettich 

Cade Wilson 

Dale Vanderbush 

Matthew Cutter 

Todd Peterson 

Hometown 

Broomfield CO 

Hubertus Wi 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Willowbrook IL 

Elgin IL 

Kiel WI 

Darien IL 

Loveland OH 

Rockford MI 

Yorkville IL 

Birmingham MI 

Plainfield IL 

Ingleside IL 

Mokena IL 

Pendleton IN 

Spring Lake MI 

Grand Junction CO 

Royal Oak MI 

Noblesville IN 

Bellevue MI 

Haslett MI 

Dearborn MI 

Hinsdale IL 

Columbus OH 

Howell MI 

Green Bay Wi 

Sterling IL 

Boulder CO 

Region 

BVR 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CIN 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

IND 

Milw 

Colo 

DET 

IND 

WMR 

DET 

FLR 

CHI 

OVR 

WMR 

Milw 

BVR 

Colo 

Member_ID 

294179_1 

141856_1 

423379 

478244 

504771 

457079 

336222 

129350_1 

479879 

241352_5 

302186 

128453 

131861 

280542 

479334 

328278_1 

488488 

280052 

240626 

351458 

107897 

310310 

309346 

355725 

498969 

328691 

289136_1 

275496 

Make-Model 

Swift 016A 

Nostendo 1 

JDR F1000 

Stohr WF1 

Van Diemen RF06 

Stohr WF1 

Stohr WF1 

Sorcerer 

Van Diemen RF-93  

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen RF00 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Star Mazda FM 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Hidari Firefly 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Star Mazda FM 

Star Mazda FM 

Van Diemen 

SCCA Enterprises 

Mazda ESR 

Van Diemen RF-94 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

RFR F1000 

Sponsor 

Circle D Racing 

Sunshine Metals 

Hoosier Tire / JDR / Vardis Motorsports 

Gycor International/Argus Magnetics 

SO Bright LLC/ Moons Super Cycle/ Phoebe Products 

Gycor international 

Superior Equipment 

Boss Motorsports 

Performance AFX Motorsports 

Carter Machine & Design/ApexSpeed.com 

Sign-Age/ Aero-Straight Racing Mirrors 

Lake Effect Motorsports LLC 

Apple Motorsports/ Alliance Autosport/ Viceroy Snowmass/ Mesa Fitness 

4M Industries/Munk's/Witch's Hat Brewing/Gulf Oils/PUB Racing 

Team Johncock LLC 

Team Johncock LLC 

Wrenchaholics / Techman Sales 

Powder Coating Specialists LMI 

Alliance Autosport/ Red Line Oil 

Carr's Finishing Touch 

FoodFitnessYou.com 

Peterson Machining Inc 

Best Tm 

1:27.698 

1:28.624 

1:28.359 

1:28.201 

1:31.080 

1:31.046 

1:28.308 

1:32.809 

1:34.250 

1:34.227 

1:33.231 

1:35.279 

1:35.266 

1:35.146 

1:34.905 

1:33.482 

1:35.390 

1:34.952 

1:37.196 

1:39.661 

1:44.285 

1:35.934 

1:37.139 

1:31.094 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

14 

9 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 26:43.308 

Printed: 7/9/2017 3:50:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 17-M-4832-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.976 

Avg. Speed 

86.491 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.698 

Best Speed 

87.847 

Best Lap by 

98 - Charles C. Duncan 

Posted time 3:52 PM

2017 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp5 - FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,P1,P2 

Grp 5 Race Sun 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:42:20 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/9/2017 02:00 PM 

2017 Bert Olson Majors

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

97 

03 

33 

82 

37 

52 

136 

14 

95 

23 

187 

76 

41 

48 

34 

3 

0 

55 

91 

32 

57 

93 

99 

133 

96 

80 

88 

112 

62 

6 

77 

22 

04 

78 

71 

75 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

5 

5 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

7 

8 

9 

11 

6 

10 

11 

7 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

T2 

T2 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

Name 

John M Buttermore 

Gary Mason 

William Moore 

Eric Kutil 

Adam Roberts 

John R Buttermore 

Garret Dunn 

Charles Tobel 

Kevin Boehm 

Mark Wajda 

Raymond E Huffmaster 

Tom O'Gorman 

Rob Huffmaster 

Thomas Noble 

Thomas Bernacki 

James Ebben 

Jon Yanca 

Ian Girvan 

Thomas Lamb 

Ralph Porter 

Matthias Krause 

Richard Grunenwald 

David Palfenier 

Ben Linfield 

Matt Miller 

Keith Jones 

Michael Dalton 

Frank Setili 

John Schmitt 

Steve Linn 

Steven Christopher 

Max Gee 

David O'Maley 

B Clark Cambern 

Matt Wolfe 

Allen Skillicorn 

Hometown 

South Lyon MI 

Waterford MI 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Columbus OH 

Hilliard OH 

Wolverine Lake MI 

Commerce Township MI 

New Hudson MI 

Marysville OH 

Cement City MI 

Clarkston MI 

Mason OH 

Clarkston MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Chicago IL 

Appleton WI 

Saline MI 

Crawfordsville IN 

Kalamazoo MI 

Kokomo IN 

Rochester Hills MI 

Hilliard OH 

Hinkley IL 

Dublin OH 

Canal Fulton OH 

Lorain OH 

Skokie IL 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Sunbury OH 

Indianapolis IN 

Olathe KS 

Mansfield OH 

LOVELAND OH 

Dewitt MI 

Canton MI 

Dundee il 

Region 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

COL 

FWR 

IND 

DET 

OVR 

CHI 

OVR 

NEO 

NEO 

CHI 

DET 

OVR 

IND 

OVR 

NEO 

Atl 

WMR 

DET 

CHI 

Member_ID 

315948 

331482 

240488_1 

455401 

488350 

270420 

449828 

300096 

452583 

453100 

269616_1 

395936 

301442 

419013 

454614 

276005 

396417 

388727 

115807_1 

98876 

441101 

92557_1 

361704 

410783 

240557 

190311 

260571 

419025 

235989 

274451 

121838_1 

492743 

361248 

424309 

421678 

442633 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 911 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 

Honda Civic Si 

Honda CRZ Si 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Honda CRX si 

Pontiac Solstice 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic si 

Honda S2000 

Honda CRX 

Pontiac Solstice 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX-5 

Acura Integra GSR 

Honda CRX Si 

BMW Z4 

Scion FR-S 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Prelude 

Nissan Sentra SE-R 

Mazda 3 

Honda Prelude 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazdaspeed Protege 

Honda  

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Carbotec/StopTech 

Msports/ Swift/ Backstreet/ Mom 

Carbotech | Auto Assets | Hasport | Gridlife | OS Giken 

Myers Motorsports/ Honest Speed Shop 

Hoosier/Carbotech /Stoptech 

King Motorsports/ Dunns Welding 

Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co./Angrysheep motorsports/Hoosier/carbotech 

Honda Racing/HPD/ Carbotech/ Redline/ H&R/ Innovative 

King Motorsports/ prospect airport services 

Blueforce health care staffing/ Hoosier tire / Huffmaster Companies 

GRIDLIFE | Black Armor Helmets | Eibach | Honda Racing/HPD 

Hoosier/ Huffmaster Companies 

Brainerd Performance Driving School 

Med-Stop/ Zipprich Machinery Movers/ DPR Art Rescue/ Quality Mobile Truck Repair 

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk 

Steve Steeb Service/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes 

King Motorsport/Hoosier 

Honda Performance Development / Team Gutty 

Dryer & Reinbold BMW/Hoosier Tire 

CGS Automotive Inc. / National Instruments / Virginia Panel Corporation / daq.io 

Advisory and Consulting Services LLC 

KRS/ Ignoble Motorsports/ Hoosier/ Mazda/OS Gilken 

Honda Racing/HPD; RV6 Performance; Hoosier 

Kryderacing 

STORAGE A GO GO 

Norfolk Medical 

G-LOC/ Race Engineering/ S&S Racing 

Red Line Oil/Hoosier tire 

Fins Up Racing/ NISMO/ Hoosier/ OS Giken 

BBS 

Gee Motorsports 

TriStateWarbirdMuseum/Motion Control Suspension 

Apex Broadcast 

Team Effort Motorsports/ Dunn's Welding/ Averill Racing 

Rescue Pet Motorsports 

Best Tm 

1:37.515 

1:40.633 

1:40.616 

1:40.510 

1:40.463 

1:41.594 

1:41.592 

1:39.745 

1:42.479 

1:42.551 

1:40.123 

1:43.350 

1:41.723 

1:42.306 

1:45.526 

1:45.607 

1:45.948 

1:42.790 

1:45.610 

1:47.919 

1:48.068 

1:50.260 

1:51.702 

1:51.550 

1:53.570 

1:54.527 

1:50.770 

1:51.413 

1:42.314 

1:52.111 

1:56.801 

1:40.165 

1:45.559 

1:52.052 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

16 

12 

12 

11 

8 

5 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:40.463) for STL by Adam Roberts. 

Total Time 37:20.982 

Printed: 7/10/2017 8:02:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 17-M-4832-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

35.312 

Avg. Speed 

76.927 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.515 

Best Speed 

79.003 

Best Lap by 

97 - John M Buttermore 

Posted time 5:18 PM

2017 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp6 - STL, STU, T2, T3, T4  

Grp 6 Race Sat 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 17:08:45 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/8/2017 04:05 PM 

2017 Bert Olson Majors

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

97 

87 

03 

33 

82 

14 

23 

48 

37 

55 

22 

136 

34 

91 

0 

71 

32 

187 

57 

99 

112 

133 

93 

88 

96 

80 

77 

3 

95 

75 

52 

78 

62 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

4 

5 

3 

1 

4 

2 

6 

3 

7 

4 

5 

6 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

8 

7 

5 

8 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

STU 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STU 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STU 

T4 

STU 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

Name 

John M Buttermore 

Rob Huffmaster 

Gary Mason 

William Moore 

Eric Kutil 

Charles Tobel 

Mark Wajda 

Thomas Noble 

Adam Roberts 

Ian Girvan 

Max Gee 

Garret Dunn 

Thomas Bernacki 

Thomas Lamb 

Jon Yanca 

Matt Wolfe 

Ralph Porter 

Raymond E Huffmaster 

Matthias Krause 

David Palfenier 

Frank Setili 

Ben Linfield 

Richard Grunenwald 

Michael Dalton 

Matt Miller 

Keith Jones 

Steven Christopher 

James Ebben 

Kevin Boehm 

Allen Skillicorn 

John R Buttermore 

B Clark Cambern 

John Schmitt 

Hometown 

South Lyon MI 

Clarkston MI 

Waterford MI 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Columbus OH 

New Hudson MI 

Cement City MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Hilliard OH 

Crawfordsville IN 

Mansfield OH 

Commerce Township MI 

Chicago IL 

Kalamazoo MI 

Saline MI 

Canton MI 

Kokomo IN 

Clarkston MI 

Rochester Hills MI 

Hinkley IL 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Dublin OH 

Hilliard OH 

Skokie IL 

Canal Fulton OH 

Lorain OH 

Olathe KS 

Appleton WI 

Marysville OH 

Dundee Il 

Wolverine Lake MI 

Dewitt MI 

Sunbury OH 

Region 

DET 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

LOL 

OVR 

COL 

NEO 

DET 

CHI 

FWR 

DET 

DET 

IND 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

OVR 

OVR 

CHI 

NEO 

NEO 

OVR 

Milw 

OVR 

CHI 

DET 

WMR 

OVR 

Member_ID 

315948 

301442 

331482 

240488_1 

455401 

300096 

453100 

419013 

488350 

388727 

492743 

449828 

454614 

115807_1 

396417 

421678 

98876 

269616_1 

441101 

361704 

419025 

410783 

92557_1 

260571 

240557 

190311 

121838_1 

276005 

452583 

442633 

270420 

424309 

235989 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Honda s2000 

Porsche 911 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 

Honda Civic Si 

Pontiac Solstice 

Honda Civic si 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Honda CRZ Si 

Acura Integra GSR 

Honda Prelude 

Honda CRX si 

Mazda MX-5 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Mazdaspeed Protege 

BMW Z4 

BMW 325 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Solstice 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 3 

Mazda MX5 

Honda Civic 

Honda CRX 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Prelude 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Carbotec/StopTech 

BlueForceStaffing.com/ Hoosier 

Msports/ Swift/ Backstreet/ Mom 

Carbotech | Auto Assets | Hasport | Gridlife | OS Giken 

Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co./Angrysheep motorsports/Hoosier/carbotech 

King Motorsports/ prospect airport services 

Brainerd Performance Driving School 

Myers Motorsports/ Honest Speed Shop 

King Motorsport/Hoosier 

Gee Motorsports 

King Motorsports/ Dunns Welding 

Med-Stop/ Zipprich Machinery Movers/ DPR Art Rescue/ Quality Mobile Truck Repair 

Honda Performance Development / Team Gutty 

Steve Steeb Service/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes 

Team Effort Motorsports/ Dunn's Welding/ Averill Racing 

Dryer & Reinbold BMW/Hoosier Tire 

Blueforce health care staffing/ Hoosier tire / Huffmaster Companies 

CGS Automotive Inc. / National Instruments / Virginia Panel Corporation / daq.io 

KRS/ Ignoble Motorsports/ Hoosier/ Mazda/OS Gilken 

G-LOC/ Race Engineering/ S&S Racing 

Honda Racing/HPD; RV6 Performance; Hoosier 

Advisory and Consulting Services LLC 

Norfolk Medical 

Kryderacing 

STORAGE A GO GO 

BBS 

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk 

Honda Racing/HPD/ Carbotech/ Redline/ H&R/ Innovative 

Rescue Pet Motorsports 

Hoosier/Carbotech /Stoptech 

Apex Broadcast 

Red Line Oil/Hoosier tire 

Best Tm 

1:38.482 

1:38.110 

1:39.072 

1:39.365 

1:40.697 

1:40.874 

1:42.821 

1:43.207 

1:42.619 

1:41.969 

1:40.358 

1:42.794 

1:45.980 

1:45.519 

1:45.781 

1:47.176 

1:47.436 

1:48.385 

1:48.118 

1:46.714 

1:51.053 

1:51.159 

1:51.539 

1:52.504 

1:53.863 

1:54.828 

1:57.523 

1:45.798 

1:43.645 

1:45.672 

1:47.907 

2:21.021 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

14 

12 

7 

6 

5 

1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 29:53.398 

Printed: 7/9/2017 4:43:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 17-M-4832-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.553 

Avg. Speed 

77.324 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.110 

Best Speed 

78.524 

Best Lap by 

87 - Rob Huffmaster 

Posted time 4:43 PM

2017 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp6 - STL, STU, T2, T3, T4  

Grp 6 Race Sun 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:23:47 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/9/2017 02:40 PM 

2017 Bert Olson Majors

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

07 

4 

47 

83 

16 

154 

15 

46 

34 

5 

29 

38 

54 

37 

10 

99 

01 

19 

04 

76 

17 

85 

1 

88 

80 

8 

68 

84 

28 

91 

39 

23 

35 

72 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

8 

4 

2 

9 

5 

5 

7 

6 

10 

7 

8 

6 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

EP 

B-Spec 

EP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

Name 

Tim Anastopoulos 

Peter Morton 

David Bednarz 

Sam Halkias 

Steven Jeffers 

Don Bunt 

Greg Gauper 

Ryan Kristoff 

John Salisbury 

Jeremiah Reed 

Robert Keller 

Scott Hileman 

Daryl Hileman 

John Heinricy 

Kristian Smith 

Rob Piekarczyk 

Jasper Drengler 

Tom Coury 

George Badger 

Lenny Basaj 

Frank Schwartz 

Ron Copeland 

John Walker 

Rusty Bell 

Dayle Frame 

Larry Gallagher 

Michael LeVeque 

Fritz Wilke 

Lance Loughman 

Robin Bank 

David Savage 

Mike Munson 

Michael Hart 

Michael Froh 

Hometown 

Kenosha WI 

Milford MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Westerville OH 

Fishers IN 

Rockford IL 

Hubertus WI 

Farmington MI 

Gurnee IL 

Cardington OH 

Algonquin IL 

johnstown OH 

Johnstown OH 

Clarkston MI 

Brighton MI 

Brunswick OH 

Shawano WI 

Westlake OH 

Pendleton IN 

Whitehall MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Maumee OH 

Richland MI 

Galena OH 

DeWitt MI 

Thornville OH 

Anderson IN 

Chelsea MI 

Lake Zurich IL 

Aliquippa PA 

Alto MI 

Bowling Green KY 

Mundelein IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Region 

CHI 

OVR 

DET 

OVR 

IND 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

BVR 

OVR 

CHI 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

Milw 

NEO 

IND 

WMR 

DET 

OVR 

OVR 

NOV 

WMR 

OVR 

IND 

DET 

WMR 

STC 

WMR 

KYR 

CHI 

Milw 

Member_ID 

271774_1 

229714 

342032 

41262_1 

515308 

256375_1 

100638 

449557 

453863 

416825 

141075_1 

292257 

232372 

106078 

196233 

268801 

382138 

517169 

516843 

191935 

164153_1 

156803_1 

350651 

120939 

259138 

132086_1 

294629 

211911 

247389 

486388 

460511 

307185 

446990 

31131 

Make-Model 

BMW 325is 

Lotus Super 7 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph TR6 

Mazda Rx7 

Datsun 240z 

Honda Civic 

Honda CRX 

Austin Healey Sprite Mk II 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

Volvo P1800 

Volkswagen gti 

Volkswagen scirrocco 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Mazda2 

Mini Cooper 

Volkswagen GTI 

Honda CRX 

Honda Crx 

Lotus Super 7 

Toyota Tercel 

MG Midget 

Acura Integra 

Chevrolet Corvair 

Ford Fiesta 

Datsun 240z 

Volkswagen Golf 

Honda Prelude SI 

Triumph TR6 

Turner 1500 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

anastosmotors 

Creative Threads Inc. 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

Catawba Island marina/Halkias Performance Services 

Jeffers Motorsports 

NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com 

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports 

HPD / Eibach / Grid.Life 

Best-One Tire & Service 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 

Hoosier/ Summit/ Hawk and Best One Tire and Service 

Matick Chevy/ Hoosier/ Hawk 

HPD/ Hoosier/ Bad Idea Motorsports 

HPD/ Kryderacing/ Ohio Technical College 

Chimney Mechanix/ Route 29 Racewear 

Burning River Racing 

AACS 

Hondaron racing rentals 

Walker Racing/ Hoosier Tire/ Carbotech Brakes 

JEGS/ TRD/ Toyota 

Wounded Turtle Racing 

Moe's Original BBQ Granville Ohio  - CTL Engineering 

LeVair Performance & Restoration 

Capaldi Racing/ MMB Imagery/ Hoosier Tires/ Hawk Brakes 

5:01 Motorsports 

ShopForPuppy.com / CoolFitWear.com 

KoteQuip 

The Roadster Factory 

Deerfield Engineering 

Mazda/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Best Tm 

1:43.825 

1:43.732 

1:43.134 

1:45.188 

1:45.684 

1:47.267 

1:47.451 

1:44.167 

1:50.284 

1:49.833 

1:51.061 

1:51.094 

1:50.872 

1:51.724 

1:52.574 

1:53.019 

1:52.415 

1:55.212 

1:55.303 

1:55.724 

1:54.283 

1:57.539 

1:44.193 

1:50.955 

1:54.679 

1:45.866 

1:49.974 

1:54.602 

1:44.121 

2:13.289 

1:55.964 

2:15.851 

2:31.752 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

16 

15 

11 

10 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

2 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 40:23.166 

Printed: 7/9/2017 8:25:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 17-M-4832-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.784 

Avg. Speed 

63.586 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.134 

Best Speed 

74.699 

Best Lap by 

47 - David Bednarz 

Posted time 8:21 AM

2017 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp7 - EP, FP, GTL, HP, B-Spec 

Grp 7 Race Sat 

Race started at 18:06:16 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/8/2017 04:55 PM 

2017 Bert Olson Majors

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

46 

1 

4 

07 

83 

8 

72 

154 

15 

5 

29 

85 

38 

10 

37 

84 

88 

54 

17 

34 

04 

76 

68 

99 

19 

01 

39 

23 

91 

16 

28 

35 

47 

80 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

2 

5 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

2 

5 

6 

7 

4 

8 

4 

5 

6 

7 

5 

6 

9 

7 

8 

6 

7 

10 

Class 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

HP 

EP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

Name 

Ryan Kristoff 

John Walker 

Peter Morton 

Tim Anastopoulos 

Sam Halkias 

Larry Gallagher 

Michael Froh 

Don Bunt 

Greg Gauper 

Jeremiah Reed 

Robert Keller 

Frank   Schwartz 

Scott Hileman 

Kristian Smith 

John Heinricy 

Fritz Wilke 

Rusty Bell 

Daryl Hileman 

Ron Copeland 

John Salisbury 

George Badger 

Lenny Basaj 

Michael LeVeque 

Rob Piekarczyk 

Tom Coury 

Jasper Drengler 

David Savage 

Mike Munson 

Robin Bank 

Steven Jeffers 

Lance Loughman 

Michael Hart 

David Bednarz 

Dayle Frame 

Hometown 

Farmington MI 

Richland MI 

Milford MI 

Kenosha WI 

Westerville OH 

Thornville OH 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Rockford IL 

Hubertus WI 

Cardington OH 

Algonquin IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

johnstown OH 

Brighton MI 

Clarkston MI 

Chelsea MI 

Galena OH 

Johnstown OH 

Maumee OH 

Gurnee IL 

Pendleton IN 

Whitehall MI 

Anderson IN 

Brunswick OH 

Westlake OH 

Shawano WI 

Alto MI 

Bowling Green KY 

Aliquippa PA 

Fishers IN 

Lake Zurich IL 

Mundelein IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

DeWitt MI 

Region 

DET 

OVR 

OVR 

CHI 

OVR 

OVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

OVR 

CHI 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

NOV 

OVR 

OVR 

BVR 

IND 

WMR 

IND 

NEO 

NEO 

Milw 

WMR 

KYR 

STC 

IND 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

WMR 

Member_ID 

449557 

350651 

229714 

271774_1 

41262_1 

132086_1 

31131 

256375_1 

100638 

416825 

141075_1 

164153-1 

292257 

196233 

106078 

211911 

120939 

232372 

156803_1 

453863 

516843 

191935 

294629 

268801 

517169 

382138 

460511 

307185 

486388 

515308 

247389 

446990 

342032 

259138 

Make-Model 

Honda CRX 

Lotus Super 7 

Lotus Super 7 

BMW 325is 

Triumph TR6 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 240z 

Honda Civic 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

Volvo P1800 

Honda Crx 

Volkswagen gti 

Honda Fit 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Ford Fiesta 

Toyota Tercel 

Volkswagen scirrocco 

Honda CRX 

Austin Healey Sprite Mk II 

Mini Cooper 

Volkswagen GTI 

Chevrolet Corvair 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Mazda2 

Honda Fit 

Honda Prelude SI 

Triumph TR6 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Rx7 

Datsun 240z 

Turner 1500 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Sponsor 

HPD / Eibach / Grid.Life 

Walker Racing/ Hoosier Tire/ Carbotech Brakes 

Creative Threads Inc. 

anastosmotors 

Catawba Island marina/Halkias Performance Services 

Moe's Original BBQ Granville Ohio  - CTL Engineering 

Mazda/Hoosier/Carbotech 

NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com 

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports 

Best-One Tire & Service 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 

AACS 

Hoosier/ Summit/ Hawk and Best One Tire and Service 

HPD/ Hoosier/ Bad Idea Motorsports 

Matick Chevy/ Hoosier/ Hawk 

Capaldi Racing/ MMB Imagery/ Hoosier Tires/ Hawk Brakes 

JEGS/ TRD/ Toyota 

Hondaron racing rentals 

LeVair Performance & Restoration 

HPD/ Kryderacing/ Ohio Technical College 

Burning River Racing 

Chimney Mechanix/ Route 29 Racewear 

KoteQuip 

The Roadster Factory 

ShopForPuppy.com / CoolFitWear.com 

Jeffers Motorsports 

5:01 Motorsports 

Deerfield Engineering 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

Wounded Turtle Racing 

Best Tm 

1:43.437 

1:42.732 

1:43.440 

1:45.497 

1:45.975 

1:45.828 

1:46.503 

1:50.370 

1:49.445 

1:51.273 

1:52.243 

1:53.290 

1:51.318 

1:53.223 

1:52.955 

1:54.345 

1:52.376 

1:52.147 

1:56.191 

1:50.508 

1:56.662 

1:56.781 

1:47.754 

1:54.330 

1:53.387 

1:53.371 

1:45.384 

1:55.251 

2:09.949 

1:53.223 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

8 

5 

12 

5 

4 

2 

2 

1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 91 no functioning transponder; manually scored 

B-Spec Car #19 Placed back 3 postions in class per GCR 6.1.1B 

Total time 33:42.124 

Printed: 7/9/2017 4:58:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 17-M-4832-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.018 

Avg. Speed 

45.718 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.732 

Best Speed 

74.991 

Best Lap by 

1 - John Walker 

Posted time 5:18 PM

2017 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp7 - EP, FP, GTL, HP, B-Spec 

Grp 7 Race Sun 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 16:09:46 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/9/2017 03:20 PM 

2017 Bert Olson Majors

Official Race Results
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